



**Facilities Planning, Construction,
 and Management**
Office of Financial Management
Procurement Services
 555 West 57th Street 11th Floor
 New York, New York 10019
 Tel: 212-541-0440

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 2.00 P.M Thursday, February 18, 2010

Project: HU022-009- Experimental Psychology Lab Renovation at Hunter College

Bidder	Total Base Bid
MBI Group 48 W. 37th Street, 9th FL New York, NY 10018	\$499,589.00
Ultima Construction, Inc. 270 41st Street Brooklyn, NY 11232	\$857,757.00
Summit Construction, Inc. 230 Ferris Avenue White Plains, NY 10603	
BFI Construction 30 W.26th Street, 11th Fl New York, NY 10010	
M.H. Kane Construction Inc. 1531 Smithtown Ave Bohemia, NY 11716	\$471,300.00
MEDCO 157 Tibbetts Road Ste.103 Yonkers, NY 10705	\$747,000.00
Manhattan Contracting Corp. 32 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10013	\$390,754.00

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 2.00 P.M Thursday, February 18, 2010

Project: HU022-009- Experimental Psychology Lab Renovation at Hunter College

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Castro Construction Corp. 1101 Old Northern Blvd. Roslyn, NY 11576	
Edart GTI, Inc. 604 Orangeburgh Rd., Rivervale, NJ 07675	
Nehal Contracting Inc. 81 Tennyson Dr. Nanuet, NY 10954	\$910,400.00
NAC Industries 160 Airport Dr. Wappinger Falls, NY 12590	\$775,000.00
Plaza Construction Corp. 260 Madison Ave New York, NY 10016	\$379,872.00
C.W. Brown Inc 30 Clairmont Avenue Thornwood, NY 10594	
P.J. Dempsey Electrical Inc. 46-25 54 th Avenue Maspeth, NY 11378	
Construction Force Services, Inc. 30-64 Whitestone Expressway College Point, NY 11354	
JDP Mechanical, Inc 2439 44 th Street Astoria, NY 11101	

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 2.00 P.M Thursday, February 18, 2010

Project: HU022-009- Experimental Psychology Lab Renovation at Hunter College

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Ryjak, LLC 33 Great Neck Rd, Ste2 Great Neck, NY 11021	\$496,853.00
Rockmore Contracting Corp 26 Loft Road Smithtown, NY 11787	
Biltmore G.C 526 Midland Ave Staten Island, NY 10306	\$750,000.00
Notias Construction 29-10 120 th Street Flushing, NY 11354	
CNA Enterprises, Inc. 33-56 11 th Street Long Island City, NY 11106	\$658,000.00
Michilli, Inc. 181 Hudson Street, Ste 1D New York, NY 10013	Late Bid
Apex Building Co. 226 W. 116 th Street New York, NY 10026	\$441,640.00
UTB United Technology, Inc. 141 New Hyde Park Road Franklin Square, NY 11010	
S & P Construction/ Better Luxury Home JV 45-06 Little Neck Parkway Little Neck, NY 11363	

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 2.00 P.M Thursday, February 18, 2010

Project: HU022-009- Experimental Psychology Lab Renovation at Hunter College

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Petrovano & Associates Inc 25 Brooklyn Ave Massapequa, NY 11758	\$413,500.00
Hunter Roberts Construction 102 Madison Avenue, 2 nd Fl New York, NY 10016	
Positive Electrical Associate Inc. 40-33 23 rd Street Long Island, NY 11101	\$1,386,000.00
ICS Builders, Inc. 8 West 36 th Street, 4 th Fl. New York, NY 10018	\$499,950.00
Jemco Electrical Contractors 92-13 180 th Street Jamaica, NY 11433	
Constructomics 45 West 21 st Street, 5 th Fl New York, NY 10010	\$398,000.00
Indy Electric Corporation 125-05 Liberty Ave Richmond Hill, NY 11419	
Frazier & Sons Construction LLC. 434 West 164 Street Ste., 2A New York, NY 10032	
Riteway Internal Removal Inc. 64-05 34 th Ave Woodside, NY 11377	

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 2.00 P.M Thursday, February 18, 2010

Project: HU022-009- Experimental Psychology Lab Renovation at Hunter College

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Matros Electric 214 W. 29 th Street New York, NY 1001	
B.T.N Management Corp. 50-01 25 th Avenue Woodside, NY 11377	
AAD Construction Corp 233 52 nd Street Brooklyn, NY 11220	
Mechanical Electric Corp. 876 Jamaica Ave Brooklyn, NY 11208	
High Built Contracting 52-15 11 th Street Long Island City, NY 11101	
King Freeze Mech. 130 West 29 th Street New York, NY 10001	
The Urban Group Ltd. 76-08 Rockaway Blvd Woodhaven, NY 11421	\$908,992.00
Hellman Constr. Co 79 Watermill Ln Great Neck, NY	\$404,975.00
E.W Howell 592 Fifth Ave, New York, NY 10036	\$479,284.00

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 2.00 P.M Thursday, February 18, 2010

Project: HU022-009- Experimental Psychology Lab Renovation at Hunter College

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Corbex Inc. 7416 Grand Ave Elmhurst, NY 11373	\$634,300.00
Technetek Ltd. 50-24 71 st Street Woodside, NY 11377	\$650,581.83
Inniss Construction d/b/a Handy Andy H.I 87-18 Santiago Street Hollis, NY 11423	\$705,840.00
SMC Construction Group 33 South Mall Plainview, NY 11803	\$600,000.00
Tri-Rail Construction 142 Ralph Avenue Copiague NY 11726	
Roe Development 267 Broadway, 2 nd Fl. New York, NY 10007	
Remex Contracting Co. 3605 Marolla Place Bronx, NY 10466	